may be treated as contractually binding on the Bidders, on successful award of the 
assignment by NSIL based on this RFP. 

3. Bidder shall submit Non-Disclosure Agreement duly signed by Authorized Signatory 
as per the format provided by NSIL. 

4. The cost of the RFP document is Rs. 11,800/- (Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred 
rupees only including GST). Aster making payment for the tender document and 
signing NDA ONLY the detailed RFP document will be provided to bidder. Bank 
Details for paying RFP documents cost are: 

Account Name: NewSpace India Limited 
Bank A/C No: